
RESOLUTION 2018-3

A RESOLUTION CONFIRMING THE REDUCTION OF CERTAIN

APPROPRIATION AMOUNTS FROM THE 2018 BUDGET.

WHEREAS, The Town of Fort Branch has prepared Budget estimates for the last

Six months offiscal year 2018; and

WHEREAS, The Town ofFort Branch has reviewed its 2018 Appropnation and

Expenditure Forecast and has determined that certain funds can be reduced.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Town Council ofthe Town

Of Fort Branch, Indiana, hereby authorizes the reductions summarized below to be made

ft.om the 20 1 8 appropnations:

Fund:

GENERAL

MVH

LRS

PARK

EDIT

RAENY DAY

CCI

CCD

Reduced by

$8,375

$40,977

$15,000

$6,000

$90,000

$35,020

$10,000

$25,000

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Clerk-Treasurer be directed to forward

a copy ofthis resolution to the Department of Local Goverrment Finance.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Town Council this 15th day ofAugust, 2018

COUNCIL OF THE TOWrN OF FORT


